
Gujarat Innings (Run Rate: 4.40) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
D J Rajput b Radha P Yadav 11 15 73.33 2 0 

 
R N Chaudhari ct P A Patel b Mohite 19 22 86.36 2 0 

 
Anagha C W Run Out Radha P Yadav 30 36 83.33 3 0 

 
S A Shah st H A Patel b Radha P Yadav 15 26 57.69 0 0 

 
Archana lbw N Y Patel 2 4 50.00 0 0 

 
Hani Patel b N Y Patel 0 1 0 0 0 

 
S S Patel Run Out Pragya Rawat 2 8 25.00 0 0 

 
P M Chaudhari st H A Patel b T N P 0 2 0 0 0 

 
K J Chaudhari Not Out 3 4 75.00 0 0 

 
Retal Patel Run Out T N P 2 3 66.67 0 0 

EXTRAS (nb 1, w 3, b 0, lb 0, pen 0) 4 
    

TOTAL (9 wickets; 20 overs) 88 
    

DID NOT BAT: 
T D Patel , 

BOWLER O DOTS R W ECON 

 
N Y Patel 4 14 16 2 4.00 

 
T N P 4 15 12 1 3.00 

 
Radha P Yadav 4 15 14 2 3.50 

 
Mohite 3 6 17 1 5.67 

 
Pragya Rawat 2 3 13 0 6.50 

 
S R Sharma 2 5 9 0 4.50 

 
Zulekha Yakubwala 1 2 7 0 7.00 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-13 (D J Rajput, 3.4 ov) , 
2-51 (R N Chaudhari, 10.3 ov) , 
3-71 (Anagha, 14.6 ov) , 
4-76 (Archana, 16.3 ov) , 
5-76 (Hani Patel, 16.4 ov) , 
6-80 (S S Patel, 18.2 ov) , 
7-80 (P M Chaudhari, 18.4 ov) , 
8-84 (S A Shah, 19.3 ov) , 
9-88 (Retal Patel, 19.6 ov) 
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Baroda Innings (Run Rate: 2.64) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
Y H Bhatia ct & b K J Chaudhari 0 1 0 0 0 

 
P A Patel C st Anagha b K J Chaudhari 8 8 100.00 0 1 

 
T N P lbw P M Chaudhari 5 10 50.00 1 0 

 
Radha P Yadav st Anagha b T D Patel 6 19 31.58 0 0 

 
H A Patel W lbw R N Chaudhari 6 23 26.09 1 0 

 
T I SHAIKH ct S S Patel b T D Patel 0 3 0 0 0 

 
Pragya Rawat Run Out S S Patel 1 11 9.09 0 0 

 
N Y Patel b R N Chaudhari 5 8 62.50 1 0 

 
Zulekha Yakubwala lbw R N Chaudhari 2 3 66.67 0 0 

 
Mohite Not Out 3 8 37.50 0 0 

 
S R Sharma ct K J Chaudhari b Retal Patel 0 6 0 0 0 

EXTRAS (nb 0, w 0, b 0, lb 8, pen 0) 8 
    

TOTAL (All out; 16.4 overs) 44 
    

BOWLER O DOTS R W ECON 

 
K J Chaudhari 4 21 9 2 2.25 

 
P M Chaudhari 4 18 12 1 3.00 

 
T D Patel 4 16 11 2 2.75 

 
R N Chaudhari 4 22 3 3 0.75 

 
Retal Patel 0.4 3 1 1 1.50 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-0 (Y H Bhatia, 0.1 ov) , 
2-11 (P A Patel, 2.4 ov) , 
3-15 (T N P, 3.3 ov) , 
4-33 (H A Patel, 9.6 ov) , 
5-33 (Radha P Yadav, 10.1 ov) , 
6-34 (T I SHAIKH, 12.2 ov) , 
7-38 (Pragya Rawat, 13.1 ov) , 
8-40 (Zulekha Yakubwala, 13.4 ov) , 
9-43 (N Y Patel, 15.2 ov) , 
10-44 (S R Sharma, 16.4 ov) 
 


